ATIONAL Assessment Centre	Rel Lices. Imel	1 22.125)	MO8274	2000)	-	
Date In: 27 04/2022 16:56/	Job description	•.	Date &Time C	ompleted	I	one pi.	
REINO: 1/BA/C1222003988/	SAS e-filing						
Veh No: JM 4420.H	E-mail (within 8hrs,	AIC 2hrs)	_			***	
D.O.A: >504/2022 13:15	i-Motor Claim F	orm				100	40 40
0	i-Motor W/O (w	ithin: OD 2hrs,	T'P 4hrs')			10	
DD / TP / Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploade						
	Assessment/Surve					-	
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by E		Owner/Wksp				
referred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:		Fax:		
P Particulars: Veh No: 615	G 7707 Y	INC ()/Non-INO	2().			
Owner / Driver: (1111/		Tel:)	
	iod: ()	Cover Type:	().	
. Confirmed by : (Date:	. <i>Тіт</i> г	u:)	2.
	Note-Est. Status (WC): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79	%: F: 80	-100%]		
Year of Registration: () W	Varranty: YES ()/NO(·)				
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,00	00()/\$2,000()			· .		
enerál Remarks 3							<u>: </u>
) Walk-In Customer : Customer's infor	rmation strictly Confi	dential & St	ictly NO refer	of repaire	г.		
·) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure		•	,				
Drive-In ()/Towed-In (); Invoice	: YES () / NC	(·); T	owing Co: (٠. ٤	·)
ernarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)			Date&Time (Sempleted.		Doneb	у
	Courtesy Car ()			W. Nazwie - W.	118		
			1				
	. ()					,,,	
) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	. (,)				le .	3.3	
) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	. (,)				le ·		
) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury:	. (,)				t		
) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury:	. (,)		1.4				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury:	. (,)						3 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury:	. (,)						
OC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury:	. (,)						
) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury:	. (,)						
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: ate: Time Actions	()					Tight	(Amt)(\$
OC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury:	()		paration Ch	95081880818578			(Amt)(\$
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: ate/Time Actions	()	1) AR : Accide		0);	C (\$80)	Tight	(Amt)(\$
OC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury : ate/Time Actions ACTIONS Unique Actions	()	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing	nt Reporting (\$3 • Assessment (\$1 Fee	0);	C (\$8.0) \$40/\$45	Tight	(Amt)(\$
OC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: ate/Times Actions Actions Liminat's Particulars: iver/Owner:	()	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow-	ntReporting (33 e Assessment (31) Fee Through Survey Through Survey (1	O); OO); INC	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	Tight	(Amt)(\$
OC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: ate/Times Actions Actions Liminat's Particulars: iver/Owner:	()	1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Damag 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow- 5) FT: Follow- For claiming	nt Reporting (33 e Assessment (31 Fee Through Survey Through Survey (1 against INC Only	O); OO); INC	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	Tight	(Amt)(\$
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: ate/Time Actions Actions iver/Owner: intact/No:	()	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dames 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claiming 6) TR : Re-insp 7) N1 : Idae D.	nt Reporting (33 c Assessment (31 Fee Through Survey Through Survey (1 against INC Only section A + SMRT Survey	O); OO); INC	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 2005)	Tight	(Amt)(\$
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: ate/Time Actions Actions Imports Particulars: iver/Owner: ntact/No:	()	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dames 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idac D. 8) NTUC Addi	nt Reporting (33 • Assessment (31 Fee Through Survey Through Survey (1 against INC Only section	O); OO); INC	\$30 \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$30 \$75	Tight	(Amt)(\$
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: ate/Time Actions Hunant's Particulars: iver/Owner: intact/No: maged Portion:	()	1) AR : Accide: 2) DA : Dameg 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-insp 7) M1 : Idac D. 8) NTUC Addi OD* *M3: Courte	nt Reporting (33 c Assessment (31 Fee Through Survey (1 szeinst INC Only section A + SMRT Survey tional Services: sy Car/Tpt Allow	O); OO); Resurvey) (wof 10 Jan	2(0580) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160	Tight	(Amt)(\$
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: ate/Time Actions Liminal's Particulars: iver/Owner: ntact/No: maged Portion:	()	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dameg 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idae D. 8) NTUC Addi OD* *N5: Courte *N6: Repair	nt Reporting (33 c Assessment (31 Fee Through Survey (1 seeinst INC Only rection A + SMRT Survey tional Services: sy Car / Tpt Allow Co-ordination	O); OO); Resurvey) (wof 10 Jan	2(0580) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 2005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10	Tight	(Amt)(\$
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: ate/Time Actions MADDO//3 Y Manant's Barticulars: iver/Owner: ntact/No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	()	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dameg 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-insp 7) M1 : Idac D. 8) NTUC Addi OD* *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Post R	nt Reporting (33 c Assessment (31 Fee Through Survey (1 szeinst INC Only section A + SMRT Survey tional Services: sy Car/Tpt Allow	O); OO); Resurvey) (wef 10 Jan	2(0580) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160	Tight	(Amt)(\$
OC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury : ate/Time Actions Actions Sugant's Particulars : iver/Owner: ntactiNo: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): aditors: Comments::	()	1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Dameg 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow- 5) FT: Follow- For claiming 6) TR: Re-ins 7) NI: Idae D. 8) NTUC Addi OD* *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Post R *N8: DV / O TP (NII):	nt Reporting (33 e Assessment (31 Fee Through Survey (1 against INC Only rection A + SMRT Survey tional Services: sy Car / Tpt Allow Co-ordination epair Inspection Collect Excess Coo TP (Non INC) again	O); OO); Resurvey) (wef 10 Jan	\$100 \$2 (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30; \$2005) \$75 \$160 \$25 \$5 \$20	Tight	Amus
Post Repair Inspection Description Actions MADDO//34 Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Contact No: Amaged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): Additors: Comments:	()	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dameg 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idae D. 8) NTUC Addi OD* *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Fost R *N8: DV / (2)	nt Reporting (33 e Assessment (31 Fee Through Survey (1 against INC Only rection A + SMRT Survey tional Services: sy Car / Tpt Allow Co-ordination epair Inspection Collect Excess Coo TP (Non INC) again	O); OO); Resurvey) (wef 10 Jan	\$100 \$200 \$300 \$300 \$300 \$300 \$300 \$300 \$3	Tight	



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission	27/04/2022 16:56 (SGT)
Date of Accident	25/04/2022 13:15 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident	Gambas Ave, Singapore
Additional Location Information	SLIP ROAD TOWARDS WOODLANDS AVENUE 12
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

+65-93206003

Vehicle Registration Number	SJM4420H
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No	No FATHIMA MARYAM D/O KAMALUDIN SXXXX118G poisonaquatics@hotmail.com (Phone) +65-91875814

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Alternative Phone No

Manufacturer	Honda
Model	Stream
Variant	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	Private use
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Private car
Transmission	Auto
CC	1799

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Type of Coverage	Comprehensive
Fleet Policy	No
Policy Number	DMPCSNW00132582102
Cover Note Number	-

DRIVER

Name of Driver	MOHAMED ARSHAD BIN MOHAMED AYOB
NRIC No	SXXXX763B

Date Of Birth 19/10/1985 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 21/12/2005 Driving experience 16 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-93206003 Alt. Phone Number Email Address poisonaquatics@hotmail.com Address BLK 174 YISHUN AVENUE 7 #09-843 Address complement Postcode 760174 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Spouse Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20220426/7022 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number **GBG7747Y** Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

Commercial vehicle

Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category

Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	
Address complement	=
Postcode	=
Insurance Company Name	27
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

MOHAMED ARSHAD BIN MOHAMED AYOB Name of injured person Male Gender (Phone) +65-93206003 Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old LOWER BACK AND NECK PAIN Injuries Sustained SJM4420H Injured person in which vehicle? Yes Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Flease report correctly the details of the socident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Briver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willul marapresentation or withholding of material facts may עוועלבון ישווסת בותובערפים מו בבותבקהם בשתבושבתו שכלב
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an edmission of policy tability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the Esurers of the GIA Records (Janagement Centre established by the General Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for erchiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the erchiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the raport being made evaluable aforeseid.
- & Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer , or workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this from and any other personal information provided by ma or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/subhathy (such as the police). For the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handing and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (8) investigating the socialent end/or my claims;
- (iii) Carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by ma:
- (iv) administering my deina (subtriding the messag of correspondence, statements, involces, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about nato bring about dalivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packagas); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administrating, processing, handing antifor desing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this excident and the insurers' law years lieur firms, may large particles to collect. use, disclose entitor process my Parsonal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be discussed by any of the Insurers and/or GA to their third party service providers of against (including their law yers law firms), which may be sized subide of Sylpapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Sketch Plan

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date

STEE

asad by Reporting Centr

woodlands Ave 12

Vehicle A: SJM 442011

Vehicle B: 6BG 77474

Mile Groumstances of th	e Accident	
	Refer to police report: T/2022043	16/7012
	refer to pointe to the	
		10
		1
	/	
Declaration		
We declare the foregoing particu	liers are true in every respect	
, ×	V	/ / /
And	7	2/104/200
r y		- 110 (170
Policyholder's Signature / Date 2	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date	Manessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
Tirra	& Time	1 Cladinial





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20220426/7022

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

26/04/202		ade:	Vide Report No.:		Station Diary No.:
Informant	's Particu	lars			S. C. A. Inc. of the Control of the
Name of Ir MOHAME MOHAME	D ARSHAI D AYOB	D BIN	Address: 174 YISHUN AVENUE 7 #09	-843 SINGAP	ORE 760174
ID Type / I NRIC NO /		3B	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 932	206003
Nationality SINGAPO		N	Email: poisonaquatics@hotmail.com		
Sex: Male	Age: 36	Date of Birth: 19/10/1985	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Indian		•	Language: English	Institution /	School Name:
Occupation self employ			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Exp	viry:

General Infor	mation of the Acc	ident		
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 25/04/2022 13:15	Type of Location slip road turning left at a junction
Location:				
GAMBAS AV	ENUE			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry	F	Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		raffic Volume:
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Head	I To Rear	а	Inyone conveyed by mbulance:

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
GBG7747Y	Car	ТОУОТА	DYNA	Silver	Slightly Damaged	0
SJM4420H	Car	HONDA	HONDA STREAM	White	Slightly Damaged	0





2 of 3

Report No. T/20220426/7022

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Any Pedestrian Ir	volved: No					
No. of Pedestrian			Use of Pec	destrian	Cross	ing: NA
Driver						
Name	ER HAK KIM		ID No.		S1574303D	
Related Vehicle	GBG7747Y (Car)		Contact No.		91837862	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	
Driver						
Name	MOHAMED ARSHAD	MOHAMED ARSHAD BIN MOHAMED		ID No.		S8534763B
Related Vehicle	SJM4420H (Car)			Conta	ct No.	93206003
Hospital/Clinic	KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL		Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	25/04/2022		Date			1/2022
	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree of	f	Sligh	t

Brief Details.

On 25 April 2022 at about 1.15pm, I was driving SJM 4420H along the extreme left lane of Gambas Avenue, and took the slip road off Gambas Avenue that would lead me to Woodlands Avenue 12. I came to a complete halt at the dotted line / give way line at the end of the slip road, waiting for traffic to be clear before joining Woodlands Avenue 12. Suddenly, after I had been completely stationary for a few seconds, there was a huge impact from the rear, I subsequently discovered that the driver of lorry GBG 7747Y had rear-ended my vehicle. There was nothing I could have done to avoid the impact from the rear. I am making this police report for the purposes of claiming compensation. I have already sought treatment at Khoo Teck Puat Hospital A&E Department on 25 April evening.

I wish to state that the road was dry and the weather was clear. I was also wearing a seatbelt properly at the time of the accident.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20220426/7022

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan	
Informant is no	ot able to provide sketch

NP168

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 26/04/2022 15:32
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / TAY CHUN KEEN Contact No.: 65476436	Classification Of Case:

(iv)

: अस्ति — Passenger's मधान थ हुस्ति

	TO No. Driver/Contact:
IC No. Driver/Contact:	
	Mame Driver:
======================================	Vehicle Make /Model:
Vebicle Make /Model:	
Vehicle No:	YEHEF NAN GAN Jehicle No.
(पाछ में) महामित्रक्ष इंपठा	MING VINST RANGO
back, neck	Was there any video Captured by car camera: Exact purpose for which vehicle was being use Any injury (if YES, Pis state): \ \ 15 \ \ \ 15 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	(15vir(I gaibubal) stagnaszss 1 to tadmu//
	77. 5
eausment or O misD (Tiref retiro misD) vie	Weather & Road Surface
R & DRY KAINING & WET / AFTER RAIN & WET	
isonaquatics & hotmail. com	DKILEK, 2 Occupation : INDOOK (OF
(Soffic Shizing to shiring antition, 3.5), AOOTU	Commence Commence Commence
(3 2009 078)	TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY
4F108F2 848-PO # F3VA MANY HF1 ,	110
======================================	J
O 1985 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 31/12/2005	101
88844888 dock bampdom nid badord bing	A A M
87 5814 Company Tel	10
und Maryam \$/0 A Kamaludin / 883011899	(T*1
COLOR TOTAL MAN TOTAL SUMPOST SALVON	Vehicle No. (Car Plate No.)
HHOOH Make/Model: Honda Stram	מייינו די מייר
good chamber that the thoughteneds after p	interior to and
H 22 Accident Time: (24-HR-Format)	92



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Private Car

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE
otor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

MX1F

AN0613A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00132582102

Engine No.: R18A1794496 Cha. No.:RN61085196

1. Index Mark and Registration

SJM4420H

AUTOSAFE

Number of Vehicle 2. Name of Policy Holder

FATHIMA MARYAM D/O A KAMALUDIN

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

02/07/2021 (00:00:00)

\$\$750.00

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

01/07/2022

Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25 Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$3,000.00 \$\$500.00

* Age as at date of accident

S\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder.

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:*

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled.

One time Waiver of Excess for the first S\$500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: INDEX CREDIT PTE LTD AS HP OWNER

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: AUTO WORLD PTE LTD

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ₹3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q 6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com